
 

 
 

State Bar of Arizona 
BLS - Estate and Trust Advisory Commission 

Roster 2019-2020 

 
 
 
Mr Robert B Fleming  
Fleming & Curti PLC  
330 N Granada Ave 
Tucson, AZ 85701-8212  

Phone: 520-622-0400 

Fax: 520-203-0240 

Email: fleming@flemingandcurti.com 

Chair            Member 
2018-2020           2018-2021 
 
Mr Mark E House  
Becker & House PLLC 
7025 E Greenway Pkwy Ste 800 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-2168  

Phone: 480-240-4020 

Fax: 480-240-4021 

Email: mark@beckerandhouse.com 

Vice Chair        Member 
2019-2021        2019-2022 
 
Ms Trisha L Baggs  
Wells Fargo Private Bank 
8601 N Scottsdale Rd Ste 150 
Scottsdale, AZ 85253-2739  

Phone: 480-348-4822 

Fax: 000-000-0000 

Email: trisha.baggs@wellsfargo.com 

Member 
2019-2022 
 
Ms Lauren L Garner  
Jaburg & Wilk PC  
3200 N Central Ave Fl 20 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2403  

Phone: 602-248-1042 

Fax: 602-248-0522 

Email: llg@jaburgwilk.com 

Member 
2019-2022 



 

 
 

 
 
Ms Guadalupe Iniguez  
Iniguez Law PA 
2198 E Camelback Rd Ste 350 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4716  

Phone: 602-265-3100 

Fax: 602-265-3500 

Email: lupe@iniguezlawfirm.com 

Member 
2018-2021 
 
Ms Teresa Danielle Lancaster  
Bogutz & Gordon PC 
3503 N Campbell Ave Ste 101 
Tucson, AZ 85719-2041  

Phone: 520-321-9700 

Fax: 520-321-9797 

Email: teresa@bogutzandgordon.com 

Member 
2019-2022 
 
Ms Stephanie Ford Tribe  
Fennemore Craig PC  
2394 E Camelback Rd Ste 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429  

Phone: 602-916-5000 

Email: stribe@fclaw.com 

  

Ms Robin L Miskell  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One Arizona Center 
400 E Van Buren St Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202  

Phone: 602-382-6606 

Fax: 602-382-6070 

Email: rmiskell@swlaw.com 

Member 
2019-2022 
 
 
  



 

 
 

 
 
Mrs Laura Morrison Trujillo  
Sacks Tierney, P.A. 
4250 N Drinkwater Blvd FL 4 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3987  

Phone: 480-425-2600 

Member 
2018-2021 

 

 

Ms Jeanne Vatterott-Gale  
Hunt Walsma & Gale 
256 S 2nd Ave Ste E 
Yuma, AZ 85364-2258  

Phone: 928-783-0103 

Fax: 928-783-2788 

Email: jgale@azyumalaw.com 

Member 
2018-2021 


